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The Bureau of Collection Services, Department of 2

Services, has a claim against the estate, for mediczl sexvices
provided by the State, which the executors are ¢oing to contest.
nt the estate in

The lmqlsla;or haS asxed whether he may represe
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As defined in the Code of Ethics for Public Ofificials a legis-
lator is a public official. Section 1-79(j), General Statutes.
That Code prohibits, in general and in specific terms, public officials
from carrying on certain activities. Section l-~4, iéd. Specifically,

a public officizl

certain designatsd State agenc1es. Scctwon 1-84 (4 ), ié. Neither

anyv part of the Department of Administrative Services nor the State
courts, in which the proDaLe matter may eventually ke resolved, are
included in the State agencies listed in saction 1-84(cd), supra

The general provisions of section 1-84, supra, (e.g. unauthorized use
of public office) do have to be obeyed by a public official when he is
allowed to represent another, but none of them would prevent the
represantation in question here.
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In summary, insofar as the Code of Ethics for Public Officials
is concerned, an attorney-legislator may represen 1t an estate which
is contesting a claim by the Bureau of Collecticn Services, so long
as he complies with the provisions of section 1-84, General Statutes.
Subsection (d) of that section does not prohibit such representation.
The legislator, of course, must be prepared to excuse himself from
voting or deliberating or taking action on certain matters, in
accordance with the procedures of section 1-86, ner
should the representation ever involve an intere h
substantial conflict with the proper discharge o
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By order of the Commission,
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